



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 568/2024**

UTTARAKHAND TRANSPORT CORPORATION.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Misra and Mr. Daleep
Dhyani, Advocates.

versus

**JITENDER ALIAS JITENDER KUMAR GOEL (INJURED) AND
ANRRespondents**

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **23.12.2024**

CM APPL.63953/2024 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

MAC.APP. 568/2024, CM APPL. 63952/2024 (stay)

3. No PF has been filed for the service of the Respondents.
4. The same be filed within 15 days and thereafter, service be affected on the Respondents, through ordinary post and electronic mode, returnable on 06.03.2025.
5. List on 06.03.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 23, 2024/RS