



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 568/2024 & CM APPL. 63952/2024**

UTTARAKHAND TRANSPORT
CORPORATION

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

JITENDER ALIAS JITENDER KUMAR
GOEL (INJURED) AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.
for R-1 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.03.2025

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. List on 18.08.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 6, 2025

'KDK'