



\$~48

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**MAC.APP. 568/2024 & CM Appl. 63952/2024**

**UTTARAKHAND TRANSPORT CORPORATION.....Appellant**

Through: Mr. Daleep Kumar Dhyani, Adv.

versus

**JITENDER ALIAS JITENDER KUMAR GOEL (INJURED) AND**

**ANR**

**.....Respondents**

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Mr. Jeet Singh  
Mr. Munish Kr. Singh and Mr.  
Shailendra Kumar, Advs. for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

%

**18.08.2025**

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned Counsel for the Appellant. It is stated that there is a bereavement in his family.
2. The report of the Registry shows that Notice could not be served on Respondent No. 2 for want of complete address. On fresh steps being taken, let fresh address be supplied *qua* Respondent No. 2 by the Appellant and Notice be issued to Respondent No. 2. An affidavit of service be filed within two weeks.
3. The Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.
4. List before the concerned Registrar for completion of service on 13.11.2025.
5. The parties will act based on the digitally signed copy of the order.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**AUGUST 18, 2025/r**