



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 568/2024**

UTTARAKHAND TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Lakshita Sharma, Adv.

versus

**JITENDER ALIAS JITENDER KUMAR GOEL (INJURED)
AND ANR**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv. for
R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **27.02.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 18.08.2025 for completion of service of R-2.

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that R-2 is the proforma respondent and no relief has been claimed against R-2 and service of R-2 be dispensed with in the interest of justice.

In view of the above, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/yo