



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 568/2024 & CM APPL. 63952/2024**

UTTARAKHAND TRANSPORT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

versus

**JITENDER ALIAS JITENDER KUMAR GOEL (INJURED) AND
ANRRespondents**

**Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, Mr. Pradeep Kumar,
Mr. Shailender Kumar, Mr. Davinder
and Ms. Sneha Tyagi, Advs. for R-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

08.04.2026

%

1. List on 01st September 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 8, 2026/MK